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384 PETROLEUM AND NaTURAL Gas.

Several salt wells were once drilled on the soutl side of
Kanawhgy river, between Marmet and Charleston, and the salt
water used for the manufacture of salt. At the mouth of Right
Hand Fork of Rush creek a-well was drilled for gas about 16
years ago, but was found dry and abandoned, 4

A well has recently been drilled on

the Ward property by
F. w. Abney. ,

F. w. Abn(_ay No. 1 Well Record (643).

Located in Lceudon district, on Venable Branch, a short distance
above Charleston, one mile southeast of South Ruffner station. Auy-
thority, F, w, Abney. Completed June 12, 1913, Elevation, 690’ A_
T. B, )

Thickness Total

Feet. Feet.
Quick sand and gravel ... 35 35
Sloe slate s 5 40
G gL 40 80
Spal, Chilton ... . [ e, S | 81
Slate ..... 100 181
Bra macker? LI 4 185
Dhoc Slate ... I 55 240
Sam and shells [T 60 300
Bl ST s 60 360
S Slate 20 380
Sand ... LIl e 28 408
Conyy and Shells [ [IIITT T 32 440
Sty FROleT L 5 445
Salt e T 4 449
o B0 381 830
B SowelZ ... LI 6 836
Black slate and shells ...l 64 900
By T T 150 1050
Sang” tme s 45 1095
Bl Sl T 16 1110
Black slate . AR T R 10 1120
Sand, Maxton'. ... .. .. | " e 30 " 1150
Dhtr Lo 70t LI 2 1152
Little Lime 38 1190
Black lime Bhells ...l 5 1195
Bie Ve eesi LTI 10 1205
Big Lime, B28, 75,000 cubic feet..... .. 1111l 175 1380
B ok s 25 1405
Blagy me shells .. LTI 10 1415
Black slate ....... . . e 15 1430
Hard sang Shells ...l 5 1435
St slato ..., L 180 1615
Sand shellg with blue and black slate ...... ... 1077 195 1810
Brown sang shell . ... ....... e, 4 1814
Beoen shale .. U 20 11834
Biace oand ... 10 1844
B Slate .. 16 1860
Hard lime shells ...l 5 1865
Dol e LTI 17 - 1882
Lime shells to bottom

................................. 1887
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